SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg Elementary School — New Entrance Drive

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-4-07/08

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 21, 2008.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $159,884.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $159,884.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Thirty-Eight (38) calendar days. Contract
Substantial Completion date is August 8, 2008. Final Completion date is September 7, 2008.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Three thousand, one hundred seventy dollars and 00/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $159,884.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $3,170.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $163,054.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date:
Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:
Contractor
Signature: Date:
SDCC Project Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CCSB PROJECT NAME:  Middleburg Elementary School — New Entrance Drive
CCSB PROJECT NO: C-4-07/08

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
1. Cost Proposal #1 — Sawcut Mod. to Stormwater Structure $ 495.00

Work consists of sawcutting 25” wide by 6” high rectangular
slot into stormwater catch basin No. S-4 to allow for better
flow of stormwater runoff in roadside swale.

2. Cost Proposal #2 — Remove & Stump Grind Tree

Removal and stump grinding of additional tree to allow for $ 220.00
better maneuverability and sight lines into new entrance
drive at Section St.

3. Cost Proposal #3 — Removal and Replacement of MH Ring & Cover $ 475.00

Work consists of removing ring and cover from existing manhole
located within new entrance drive and replacing with new ring
and cover to bring manhole top elevation to finished grade.

4, Cost Proposal #4 — Concrete Flume Replacement & Concrete Patch  $ 1,980.00
Work consists of replacement of existing concrete flume and

and curbing at base of existing parking lot and concrete patch
in parking lot.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $ 3,170.00

Addition of thirty-eight (38) days to the Contract



